

Present:- Mohd. Aqil Saifi.  
Addl. District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Durgapur .  
MAC Case No. 81 of 2008

Order No. 98 dt. 14/01/2026 :-

Today is fixed for argument.

By sending a copy of resolution dt.13/01/2026, the members of the Local Bar Association have requested not to pass any adverse order due to "Makar Sankranti" on 14/01/2026.

OP(Ins.) files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Claimant files a petition u/o VI rule 17 of C.P.C r/w sec. 151 of CPC supported by affidavit and praying for amendment of claim application on the ground stated therein.

Copy not served. Copy to be served.

None moved.

In such a situation, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **28/01/2026** for hearing of petition dated. 14.01.2026 and argument.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. District Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur  
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. District Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur  
(J.O.Code :WB01310)